
AMENDING AGREEMENT TO TENDER FOR REFUSE COLLECTION AND  
BLUEBOX COLLECTION 

THIS AGREEMENT, made in duplicate this        day of                   , 2016. 

BETWEEN: 

THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH HURON 
(Hereinafter called the “Township”) 

-and-

Waste Management of Canada Corporation 
(Hereinafter called the “Contractor”) 

WHEREAS, the Township desires to renewal the services of the Contractor for the curbside 
collection of waste and recycling in the Township of North Huron; 

AND WHEREAS, this agreement was authorized by council October 3, 2016. 

NOW WITNESSETH, that in consideration of these presents and of other good and valuable 
consideration, the Township of North Huron and the Contractor agrees as follows: 

1. Term of Renewal Agreement

This agreement shall be in effect commencing at 12:00 a.m., on the 1st day of January,
2017 and shall continue for a nine (9) month period ending at 11:59 p.m., on the 30th
day of September, 2017.

2. Payment

The Township agrees to pay the Contractor a monthly sum in the amount of
$16,716.40 plus HST, an increase of 1.54%.  This increase is based on Stats Canada
All-items Ontario for the previous 12 months (July to August).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contractor and the Township have hereunto signed their 
name on this            day of                          , 2016. 

___________________________________ 
Waste Management of Canada Corporation 
Brad Muter, Area Vice President 

Signed and sealed by the Corporation of the Township of North Huron in the presence of: 

________________________________ 
Reeve, Neil Vincent 

 ___________________________________ 
Director of Corporate Services / Clerk 


